F

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original	nal documents or copy them	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GA-TEK Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ferraz S.A.		
		Street Address: City: Lyon, FRANCE Individual(s) citizensl	Philippe State: Zip:	69002
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🕍 Yes 🔲 No		Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Merger	WALKEN CO.	rance	
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 31, 1999	Change of Name	other If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is a Openional form.	n the United States, a domestic	alreac
4. Application number(s) or registration number		Additional hame(s) & address	(es) attached:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registra	tion No.(s)	
£	Additional number(s) at	tached ☐⊫ Yes ဩ⊨ No		
Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica registrations involved:		1
Name: Mark Kusner				
Internal Address: Mark Kusner Co., LPA		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	\$_40.00	 -
6151 Wilson Mills Road, Suite 310		Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposi t d ccol	unt -
Highland Heights OH 44143		Authorized to be		
Street Address:		8. Deposit account numb		3
City:State:	Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of the	is page if paying by	Maccount)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		** (5)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	, the foregoing inforr	mation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a	true
, ,	11/1	, – / /		

40.00 Mild documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GA-TEK Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with its principal place of business at 34929 Curtis Boulevard, Eastlake, Ohio 44095-4001 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and federal applications for registration for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AMP TRAP & design	534,033	November 28, 1950
AMP-TRAP	638,366	December 11, 1956
AMP-TRAP (stylized design)	771,074	June 9, 1964
AMP-TRAP 2000	1,759,684	March 23, 1993
CP6	850,511	June 11, 1968
FALT-TRAP	1,255,897	November 1, 1983
FALT-TRAP & design	1,154,662	May 19, 1981
S & design	512,503	July 19, 1949
SELECT-A-FUSE	2,151,904	April 21, 1998
SHAWMUT	1,201,861	July 20, 1982
SHAWMUT AMP-TRAP (stylized design)	633,533	August 28, 1956
SHAWMUT SILVER PLATED & design	747,088	March 19, 1963
SHAWMUT-AMP TRAP	1,064,372	April 26, 1977

ı

TRADEMARK REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0900

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SUPR-TUBE & design	1,146,735	February 3, 1981
TRI-ONIC	746,512	March 12, 1963
TRI-ONIC (stylized with design)	606,313	May 24, 1955
TRIGGER	615,244	November 1, 1955

APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	App. No.	Filing Date	
BUSINESSBUILDER	75/656,368	March 8, 1999	
FUSEFAX	75/627,272	January 26, 1999	

; and

WHEREAS, FERRAZ S.A., of 28, Rue Saint Philippe, 69002 Lyon, France ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications thereof.

Executed this 3/day of faces, 1999.

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

GA-TEK Inc.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0901